TRANSPORTATION, ENERGY & UTILITIES AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy & Utilities Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2008-1068:
(1) On page 1, line 15, strike “$625,000” and insert “$507,250.30”

(2) On page 1, line 16 and page 3, lines 11 & 13 , strike “$225,000” and insert “$107,250.30”;
(3) On page 3, lines 1 through 5, strike the following:

“maximum not-to-exceed expenditure for the entire case for attorneys fees, experts, and all out of pocket expenses and court costs from $400,000 to a grand total of $625,000.00, with the condition that Greenberg Traurig agrees to fully complete the prosecution of that action (excluding potential appeals) within that maximum cap” and insert “to date maximum not-to-exceed expenditure for attorneys fees, experts, and all out of pocket expenses and court costs from $400,000 to a grand total of $507,250.30”;

(4) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

____/s/ Margaret M. Sidman__________ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2008\Amends\2008-1068- TEU amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


